To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

29 SCIcRX 89 30 SCIcCK 90
Table 9-3: J3
22
J4
Pin Circuit Net Name Device
Pin
Pin Circuit Net Name Device
Pin
1 E8_BUSY 91 2 MD1_E8B 92
3 AD4 93 4 AD5 94
5 AD6 95 6 AD7 96
7 AD0 97 8 AD1 98
9 AD2 99 10 AVcc 100
11 AD3 101 12 AVss 102
13 AD_POT 103 14 AVcc 104
15 PIN105 105 16 PIN106 106
17 PIN107 107 18 PIN108 108
19 PIN109 109 20 PIN110 110
21 PIN111 111 22 MD0_E8A 112
23 LED0 113 24 IIC_SDA 114
25 LED1 115 26 PIN116 116
27 IIC_SCL 117 28 LED2 118
29 IIC_EX 119 30 SCIbTX 120
Table 9-4: J4
23